Adopted:

City Clerk

CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO.	2014	67
KESULU HUN NU.	2014-	07

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A STRATEGIC PLAN FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2014.

WHEREAS, the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse established the Municipal Alliances for the Prevention of Alcoholism and Drug Abuse in 1989 to educate and engage residents, local government and law enforcement officials, schools, nonprofit organizations, the faith community, parents, youth and other allies in efforts to prevent alcoholism and drug abuse in communities throughout New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey recognizes that the abuse of alcohol and drugs is a serious problem in our society amongst persons of all ages; and therefore has an established Municipal Alliance Committee; and

WHEREAS, the City Council further recognizes that it is incumbent upon not only public officials but upon the entire community to take action to prevent such abuses in our community; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has applied for funding to the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse through the County of Cumberland;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Vineland, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey hereby recognizes the following:

1. The City Council does hereby authorize submission of a strategic plan for the Vineland Municipal Alliance grant for fiscal year 2014 in the amount of:

DEDR	\$ 52,358	
Cash Match	\$ 13,090	
In-Kind	\$ 39,268	

2. The City Council acknowledges the terms and conditions for administering the Municipal Alliance grant, including the administrative compliance and audit requirements.

	President of Council	
ATTEST:		

Memorandum

To: William Lutz, Business Administrator

CC: Dale Jones, Health Director

From: Emma Lopez, Health Department 4

Date: 1/21/2014

Re: Municipal Alliance



Please accept this request for a resolution to be prepared allowing the City of Vineland, Department of Health to submit the Municipal Alliance Strategic Plan for funding through the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse. If received the first year of grant funding would be utilized from July 2014 to June 2015. Please let me know if you should have any questions.